LN e orem e SPLICE REAR  AMP INCORPORATED
APPLICATOR PARTS LIST SIDE FEED . 30 BOTATED - SHEAR  WARRISBURG, PENNA.
2 Ino. DESCRIPTION REQ.| PARTNO, [{NO. DESCRIPTION IREQ. PART NO. CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS
w
@ | 1] & WIRE CRIMPER | —4539333_ 42 TO APPLY TERMINAL 485014
2 iy vy, CEINPER ST : 43
% 3| B ANVIL i 6397225 44 WIiRE_$1ZE | CRIMP HEIGHT
Q] 4] ANVIL SPACER 45 {2) #22 084 +.002 1400 CMA /D
m i 5|m HEAR ELLOATING | | E8093]-21 %
§ 6i®m REAR SHEAR PLATE i (8112394 4
S [ 7] SHEAR DEPRESGOR, t 181194641 s
g 8 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 49
T 19] REAR ANVIL SPACER PLT. ) CRIMP sIZE | TYPE FEED
10|  FRONT ANVIL SPACER PLT. 511 SPRING SHEAR { 1387083 wre [JJo ]| F
17| TOOL SPACER | 370553 % : INSUL. 350
12| CRIMP SPACER _ 53 SLEEVED
13 FRONT STRIP GUIDE I 16532—0,6 54 INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE '
14|  REAR STRIP GUIDE [ 1468324 55 TN /200-2600
56 EXPLODED VIEY
5] RAM [ 147116715 A=-6022 - (-2
16 TOOL HOLDER . | -1i] 58 REMARKS:
17|  ADJ. CRIMP MOUNT o 59 TOP "TOOL. ™MT, SEQUENCE
8[| ADJ. BLOCK 60 FRoM Teolk HOLDER
. [w] " APPLICATOR MOUNT AssY, 61 UTEM 16 QUTWARD
211 20| BASE PLATE ] 4:%%3! Ze -]} 62 2. lid 1
gg 21 BASE BLOCK ] 07671 ¢3 ’
$15122| STRIP GUIDE PLATE { 4.553[8 NICHE Z\FOR APPLICATOR SET-UP ONLY.
23] ANVIL HOLDER / Q&??ZS; 6 | TENSION ADI PLATE[] 1374.999
"§24|  AUX. ANVIL HOLDER ! A4} - MISCELLANEOUS
25| STRIPPER- I 18112663 [Mount BEAKET Assy 36° | | 4536021
%[ STRIPPER MOUNT | (21124047 [EXTENSIeN, BASE 0° | |465315-2
o | [Z] RETAINER PLATE 8 [ LUBR! C.A'ro 4 ég\sss“‘r ] 4.65_184-3
HS Z:E'"’:zig ’;‘3‘::;:"“:"” :: TERMINAL LUBRICANTIREFIBS2951-2, 2223552&'5‘2?,‘:&'12222”“EMENT —
§ é » STOCK DRAG [ 1387680471 |[DEFLECTOR, CHIP A ll| THis APPLICATOR I5 TO BE USED ON e
Sl 31]  sTOCK DRAG “NU'T [ [21018-5]l72 [1" AIR FEED ASS Y. l &9002;--!} AMP-O-LECTRIC |- 4727 3-2, R
£ § 32| STOCK DRAG STUD | 1286416 |[REV. - REVISION RECORD . DATE | BY | ECN || tiegiimpre 4R FEELD DIST.
g §f 33|  STOCK DRAG SPRING 1 8101235 A-jrev. pER EcN 52975 | AT R 1 31 & : e 4-
g|.134]  STOCK DRAG SET SCREW | 12:21006-9|| B |REV FER ECN 225 % T jR/555 || sERIAL No, DATE SHIPPED W
81'f 35| FEED FINGER HOLDER | IR7E6R5 || C {€EC~-A-2724.90 D~10-G0 PER-FT]  eem o g 203 Y
361 FEED FINGER D |ECR-09-005932 = - 0300 CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS™ ' D,
37| FEED FINGER TIP | 275838 ]|[ o1 [Ecr-10007725 04-12-10KH£R Zua|,
3| FEED FINGER SPACER | 1275566 ' o APEID 'if
39|  BASE CASTING | 5702 : o :\r\
46 GUARD OAHA [P 4T - APPLICATOR REY. SHEET,
] D 03 / | 1461028 / R 566023 3 -

2077 I

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

I RESTRCTED FO-




Rkl

S A APPLICATOR PARTS LIST (BOLT, NUT, SCREW, WASHER otc.)
NO. VESCRIPTION 5ZE LEeTH. |REQ. PART NO. NO, DESCRIP TION LifF4- LGTH, {REQ, Pi\ﬂ!‘ NO,
100 Screw,Soc.Hd.Cap 120 §/8 | 3| 21001-3p23 ‘
. Base P1,{20)}to Base Blk.(21[) 2
z {101 Screw,Soc.Hd,Cap 320 |[.5/8 | 2| 21001-3[2L| Serew,But.Hd. 832 3/8 | 1 p-21002-1
a Strip Guide P1.022)To Base Blk.(21) Stripper(25)to Stripper Mt.(26) L
g |102 Serew,Soc.Hd.Cap 10-32 | 3/8 | 2 B-21000-k 0125 Serew,Soc.Hd.Cap 8-32 | % |3 p-21000.5
3 Shear Plate(6)tc Base Blk. (21) 126 Washeh, Flat 8 M 1] 21055-6
© 1103 screw,Soc,Hd,Cap 10-32 | 5/8 | 2 B-21000-6 Tension Adj.P1.(65)to Feed Finger Holder(3S) %
S Anvil{3)To Base Blk,(21) 127
g SCREW, Soc. HD CAP 8-3e | \ 2 [3°21000-1 N
= AVX. Anvit Hee0ZR 29) Awvin(3) To ANy Hodper|(23) 28 .
2 1108 Serew,Soc.Hd.Cap 832 3/8 | 2 P-21000-6
104 Washer, Flat 8§ 2 | 21055-6.120 Berowy
Front Strip Guide(13) To Strip Guide|Pl.(29) Dkt
107 Screw,Soc.Hd.Cap 8-32 3/8 | 2 p-21000-6 :
104 Washer, Flat 8§ I 2 | 21055-6
Rear Strip Guide(ll)to Strip Guide P1.(22) 2)
109 Screw,Soc.Hd.Cap 3/8-16 | 1 | 2 [3-21001-6[132| Servew,Soc.Hd.Cap 10-32 | 5/8 | 1 p-21000-6
Ree1Brk.Assy(67)AirFeedValveMti{lil)AirBape Nal¥e Mbalsidl N33| Pin,Slotted Spring .125 5/8 | 1 p-21028-3
110 ¥ut,Hex S/I 10-32 1 | 21021 Feed Finger Tip(37)Spacer(38)To Feed Finger Holder(35)
Drag Stud(32) |
113 Screw,Soc.Hd.Cap 120 3 2 1-21001-h APPLICATOR ONLY TO INCLUDE
é ; Feed Cvl.Spacer(h7)Between Cyl.And Top Brkj ~10:3
: 112 Screw,Sec.Hd.Cap 34~20 1 2| 21001-6
113 Vasher,Flat - 1D 2 | 21055-8
Air Feed Assy.To Air Feed Assy.Mt.(hb)
11K Screw,Soc.Hd.Cap 120 1 1| 21001-6 MV&WPWMTBTTE(’ST) ]
Alr Feed Assy.Mt.(h5)to Base P1.(20) s 1 v HekgGapws P T s | 1
.| |21 _Screw,Hex.Hd, 3/6-16 | 1% | 1 B-21015-3 JNOTESLMsBIk(57)to-Brks(56) ,
§ 116 ¥asher 3/8_1n 11371178 [T38Tree
| Labesasy. (68)AirFeedAssyMt(L5)BaseP1(2D)toBaseCabting(30) Tip-60-T0-81%de-58 -
§ {1217 Screw,Hex.Hd, 3/8-16 | B | 2 B-21015-2|139 SEREW, Soc. HD. CAP 6-32 Yaq 1 1 {1-23060-8
; 31118 Washer 3/8 ID 21 371178 cHiP DEFLECTOR (T1) To REAR SHEAR (4) w |
g Base P1.(20) to Cast(39)
2 190119| Screw,Set.Soc.Hd, _ S/L %20 % 1 p~215k9-3
ik Ram Pin To Ram(15) t
12Q Pin,Slotted Spring .312 Diall 5/8] 1 [-21029-0! TERMINAL 4885016
Tool Holder(36)to Ram(15)
123 Screw,Soc.Hd.Cap 3%-20 1 2 | _21001-6
Ton Tooling to.Tool Holdar [16) : -
122| Screw, Soc.Hd.Cap 8-32 | 1 | 2 B-22000-1] S §-H i e e
Stripper Mt.(26)to Strip Guide P1.(22) DA 566023~ or 2 !

e
0p778 l

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

FESTRCTEDTO




